
************** PROFILE OF YOUR EVENT **************

 
First Name
Last Name
Primary County
Additional County
Additional County
Additional County
Additional County
Additional County
Additional County
Type of Plan

State Goal

TExAS Plan Number
TExAS Task Number
Type of Event
Event Title
Event Date
Economic Benefit an 
Explicit Goal
CEUs Offered
Partial Cost Recovery 
Event
Zip Code Where the 
Event Occurred
Scan Form ID
Batch number assigned 
by OD
Surveys Returned
Total Attendance
Survey Response Rate 58.9%

73
43

20855
49000

77777

Yes
Pesticide

Yes
17-Jan-2013
2013 AG CHEMICAL DAY
Group educational event
2222222
111111

Goal 2 (Agriculture, Natural Resources, 
Economic and Environmental Education)

Output
.
.
.
.
.
.
Lone Star
AGENT
JOE

Event Profile
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katy.weber
Text Box
The first page of the results is a profile of your event using information from the cover sheet.  Other information such as survey response rate and scan form used (ID) are provided as well.

katy.weber
Callout
43 out of 73 participants completed a survey for a response rate of 58.9%((43/73)*100)=58.9%



********* OVERALL SATISFACTION WITH THE ACTIVITY *********

MeanN
1. Overall satisfaction 
with this activity.
Valid N (listwise) 40

4.4540

Descriptive Statistics

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

7.03
100.093.040

100.02.52.31
97.550.046.520
47.547.544.219

1. Overall satisfaction with this activity.
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Satisfaction Item
Sticky Note
Overall satisfaction and other satisfaction items - all range from 1 (not at all satisfied) to 5 (completely satisfied)



******* SATISFACTION WITH ACTIVITY ELEMENTS - MEANS *******

MeanN
2a. Satisfaction with 
information being what 
you expected to receive.
2b. Satisfaction with 
accuracy of the 
information.
2c. Satisfaction with the 
information being easy 
to understand.
2d. Satisfaction with the 
timeliness of the 
information.
2e. Satisfaction with 
helpfulness of the 
information in decision 
about your own 
situation.
2f. Satisfaction with 
relevance of the 
examples used.
2g. Satisfaction with the 
instructor's knowledge 
level.
2h. Satisfaction with the 
instructor's response to 
questions.
2i. Satisfaction with the 
physical setting's 
contribution to to ease of 
listening and 
participation.
Valid N (listwise) 38

4.8540

4.6841

4.6641

4.4141

4.4441

4.6341

4.4342

4.5740

4.3741

Descriptive Statistics
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**** SATISFACTION WITH ACTIVITY ELEMENTS - FREQUENCIES ****

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

4.72
100.095.341

100.02.42.31
97.658.555.824
39.039.037.216

2a. Satisfaction with information being what you expected to 
receive.

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Completely
Mostly
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

7.03
100.093.040

100.042.539.517
57.557.553.523

2b. Satisfaction with accuracy of the information.

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

2.31
100.097.742

100.07.17.03
92.942.941.918
50.050.048.821

2c. Satisfaction with the information being easy to understand.

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Completely
Mostly
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

4.72
100.095.341

100.036.634.915
63.463.460.526

2d. Satisfaction with the timeliness of the information.
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Text Box
The following are the frequency tables for overall satisfaction and other satisfaction items.  They show how many participants (frequency and percent) selected each response category.  Most use these tables to report the combined percentage of participants who were "Completely" or "Mostly" satisfied with each item.
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Text Box
Use the Valid Percent column to report percentages.  Percent is based on all respondents (missing and non-missing)- 43 in this case.  Valid percent is based on non-missing, only 41 in this case.

Information Received
39.0% of participants were completely satisfied with the information received at the program.

Cumulative Satisfaction
24 participants (58.5%) were mostly satisfied with the activity, overall.97.6% of participants were completely or mostly satisfied with the activity, overall (cumulative).



**** SATISFACTION WITH ACTIVITY ELEMENTS - FREQUENCIES ****

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
Slightly
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

4.72
100.095.341

100.02.42.31
97.69.89.34
87.829.327.912
58.558.555.824

2e. Satisfaction with helpfulness of the information in decision about 
your own situation.

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

4.72
100.095.341

100.07.37.03
92.743.941.918
48.848.846.520

2f. Satisfaction with relevance of the examples used.

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Completely
Mostly
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

4.72
100.095.341

100.034.132.614
65.965.962.827

2g. Satisfaction with the instructor's knowledge level.

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Completely
Mostly
Somewhat
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

4.72
100.095.341

100.02.42.31
97.626.825.611
70.770.767.429

2h. Satisfaction with the instructor's response to questions.
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**** SATISFACTION WITH ACTIVITY ELEMENTS - FREQUENCIES ****

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Completely
Mostly
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

7.03
100.093.040

100.015.014.06
85.085.079.134

2i. Satisfaction with the physical setting's contribution to to ease of 
listening and participation.
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************ POTENTIAL IMPACT OF THE ACTIVITY ************

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Yes
No
Not sure
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

7.03
100.093.040

100.05.04.72
95.015.014.06
80.080.074.432

4. Do you plan to take any action or make any changes as a result 
of this activity?

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Info not applicable or 
relevant to my situation
Info was relevant but 
taking no action is best 
decision
Just wanted info (no 
particular plans to 
implement)
Something else
Total
Not applicable
System
Total

Total

Valid

Missing

100.043
83.736

9.34
74.432

100.016.37
100.014.32.31

85.714.32.31

71.457.19.34

14.314.32.31

Reason for not taking any action or making changes

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Yes
No
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

7.03
100.093.040

100.017.516.37
82.582.576.733

5. Do you anticipate benefitting economically as a direct result of 
what you learned from this activity?

Page 7

katy.weber
Rectangle

Changes
80.0% of participants plan to take action or make changes based on the information from this activity.

katy.weber
Rectangle

katy.weber
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Pct vs. Valid Pct
Of those who are not taking action or are unsure, just 14.3% (or 2.3% of all participants) cited the information not being applicable or relevant to their situation.Of those who are not taking action or are unsure, the vast majority (85.7% or 13.9% of all participants) cited other reasons that do not refect negatively on the activity (i.e., taking no action is the best decision, need to research further, or just wanted information).

Economic Benefit
Over eight out of ten participants (82.5%) anticipate benefitting economically as a direct result of what they learned from this Extension activity.



******************* NET PROMOTER SCORE *******************

-------- NPS Clientele Categories -------- 

Promoters (9-10) = Loyal enthusiastic clientele 

Passives (7-8) = Satisfied but unenthusiastic clientele 

Detractors (0-6) = Unhappy clientele 

 

-------- NPS Formula -------- 

Net Promoter Score (NPS) = % Promoters - % Detractors 

 

Maximum score possible = 100 

Minimum score possible = -100 

Average NPS for all ANR programs thru 2011 is 72.0 

 

For more information on Net Promoter Scores, go to: 

http://agrilife.org/od/evaluation/results-2/net-promoter-score/ 

 

 

Column 
Valid N %Count

Promoters
Passives
Detractors

Client Category
.0%0

30.0%12
70.0%28

Distribution of Client Categories for Your Event

 

1 NPS = 70.0 - 
0.0

Your NPS 
Calculation

 Your Score: 70.0

Net Promoter Score 
for Your Event
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*********** VALUE OF THE ACTIVITY & EXTENSION ***********

MeanN
Likelihood that you 
would recommend Texas 
A&M AgriLife 
Extension to your family 
and friends as a contact 
for information 
presented at this 
activity?
Valid N (listwise) 40

9.1740

Descriptive Statistics

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

10
9
8
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

7.03
100.093.040

100.030.027.912
70.022.520.99
47.547.544.219

Likelihood that you would recommend Texas A&M AgriLife 
Extension to your family and friends as a contact for 

information presented at this activity?

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Yes
System

Total

Valid
Missing

100.043
7.03

100.0100.093.040

Would you attend an activity on another subject offered by 
Extension if it addressed a need or interest of yours?
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NPS

Extension
Of those who answered the question, 100% of participants would attend an activity on another subject offered by Extension or otherwise use Extension as a resource.



*********** VALUE OF THE ACTIVITY & EXTENSION ***********

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Extremely
Quite
Somewhat
Slightly
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

9.34
100.090.739

100.02.62.31
97.417.916.37
79.543.639.517
35.935.932.614

How valuable to you was this opportunity to network with experts 
and other participants with similar interests?

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Extremely
Quite
Somewhat
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

7.03
100.093.040

100.07.57.03
92.545.041.918
47.547.544.219

Overall, how valuable to you is the information and programs 
provided by Extension?

Page 10

katy.weber
Rectangle

Value
A large majority of participants (92.5%) said that, overall, the information and programs provided by Extension were "extremely" or "quite" valuable.

katy.weber
Text Box
Demographic QuestionsThe remainder of the frequency tables are associated with responses to demographic questions.What to use to describe your audience is up to you.  One simple strategy is to highlight the largest percentage of the audience...     were male (87%)     were age 50+ (63.4%)     have a college degree (52.5%)     white (97.6%)



**************** PARTICIPANT BACKGROUND ****************

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Female
Male
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

4.72
100.095.341

100.087.883.736
12.212.211.65

You are . . .

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75+
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

4.72
100.095.341

100.07.37.03
92.714.614.06
78.012.211.65
65.912.211.65
53.717.116.37
36.614.614.06
22.07.37.03
14.64.94.72
9.87.37.03
2.42.42.31

Your age

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Native American
White
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

4.72
100.095.341

100.097.693.040
2.42.42.31

Your racial/ethnic background
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Race
The largest percentage of participants, 97.6%, were White (Non-Hispanic).

Age
Over six out of ten participants (63.4%) were 50 or older.

Gender
Almost nine out of ten (87.8%) participants were male.



**************** PARTICIPANT BACKGROUND ****************

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

High school graduate or 
GED
Vocational or technical 
degree
Some college
Bachelor degree
Post-graduate degree(s)
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

7.03
100.093.040

100.022.520.99
77.530.027.912
47.527.525.611

20.02.52.31

17.517.516.37

Highest level of education obtained

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

76715
76490
76486
76484
76475
76472
76462
76458
76453
76449
76446
76117
76088
76085
76068
76067
74484
74472
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

4.72
100.095.341

100.02.42.31
97.62.42.31
95.122.020.99
73.22.42.31
70.72.42.31
68.34.94.72
63.42.42.31
61.02.42.31
58.59.89.34
48.84.94.72
43.92.42.31
41.54.94.72
36.67.37.03
29.34.94.72
24.49.89.34
14.69.89.34
4.92.42.31
2.42.42.31

Zip code of your primary residence
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Education
17.5% of participants have a high school diploma or GED.Another 80% have completed some college work.



**************** PARTICIPANT BACKGROUND ****************

Cumulative 
Percent

Valid 
PercentPercentFrequency

Yes
No
Total
System

Total

Valid

Missing
100.043

7.03
100.093.040

100.092.586.037
7.57.57.03

Is this your first time to participate in an Extension activity as an 
adult?
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